Digital Temperature Controller
Micro Controller PXR Series
ECNO:1125p
PV display
Character height
SV display
PXR9
[ 96�96mm ]

 bAL -100.0-100.0 Manual reset value (single 0.0/dual 50.0 prior to delivery % 0.0/50.0 dsp2-128
 Ar 0-100%* Anti-reset wind up (100%* prior to delivery) Deviation industrial value 100%* dsp3-1
 P-n2 0-16 Input type code – Ordering specification dsp3-2
 P-SL -1999-9999 0% input scale Industrial value Ordering specification  Note3) dsp3-4
 P-SU -1999-9999 100% input scale Industrial value Ordering specification  Note3) dsp3-8
 P-dP 0-2 Decimal point position code (0: /1: . /2: . ) – Ordering specification  Note3) dsp3-16
 P-AH 0-11 High (ALM2) type code – Ordering specification dsp3-32
 P-AL 0-15 Low (ALM1) type code – Ordering specification dsp3-64
 PVOF -10-10%* Input bias Deviation industrial value 0 dsp3-128
 SVOF -50-50%* Set value bias Deviation industrial value 0 dsp4-1
 P-F ºC / ºF ºC / ºF designation – Ordering specification dsp4-2
 STAT ... Ramp soak present position – – dsp4-4
 SV-1 0-100%* No.1 target value Industrial value 0%                  Note5) dsp4-8
 TM1r 0-99h59m No.1 ramp segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp4-16
 TM1S 0-99h59m No.1 soak segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp4-32
 SV-2 0-100%* No.2 target value Industrial value 0%                  Note5) dsp4-64
 TM2r 0-99h59m No.2 ramp segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp4-128
 TM2S 0-99h59m No.2 soak segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp5-1
 SV-3 0-100%* No.3 target value Industrial value 0%                  Note5) dsp5-2
 TM3r 0-99h59m No.3 ramp segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp5-4
 TM3S 0-99h59m No.3 soak segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp5-8
 SV-4 0-100%* No.4 target value Industrial value 0%                  Note5) dsp5-16
 TM4r 0-99h59m No.4 ramp segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp5-32
 TM4S 0-99h59m No.4 soak segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp5-64
 Mod 0-15 Control designation before and after ramp soak – 0                     Note4) dsp5-128
 P-n1 0-19 Control type code – Ordering specification dsp6-2
 P-dF 0.0-900.0 Input filter time constant (filter OFF at 0) Second 5.0 dsp6-4
 P-An 0-50%* Alarm hysteresis Deviation industrial value 1 dsp6-8
 PLC1 -3.0-103.0 Output 1 minimum ON pulse width % -3.0 dsp6-32
 PHC1 -3.0-103.0 Output 1 minimum OFF pulse width % 103.0 dsp6-64
 PLC2 -3.0-103.0 Output 2 minimum ON pulse width % -3.0 dsp6-128
 PHC2 -3.0-103.0 Output 2 minimum OFF pulse width % 103.0 dsp7-1
 FUZY OFF/ON Fuzzy control ON/OFF designation – OFF dsp7-4
 ADJO -50-50%* Zero shift Deviation industrial value 0 dsp7-16
 ADJS -50-50%* Span shift Deviation industrial value 0 dsp7-32
 dSP1-7 0-255 Parameter display mask designation code – – –
PXW
PXZ
PXV
34
[7]  Parameter table
PXZ parameter table
Note : Figure with %* table below means “ % of measuring range”.
Parameter Setting range Unit Value prior to deliveryMeaning of parameter
No.1
block parameter
No.2
block parameter
Note 1) Items shown in  are not indicated at the time of delivery.   Note 2) Parameters shown in are indicated in accordance with your model.
Note 3) When you change these value, check all parameter's value after changing these value.
Note 4) Don't change this value from 0 to others.   Note5) 0% is equal to the setting value of “P-SL”.
DSP
assignment
User’s
set value
 PRoG oFF/rUn/HLd Ramp soak control (start/stop/pause) – – dsp1-1
 P 0.0-999.9 Proportional band (2-position action at 0) % 5.0 dsp1-2
 I 0-3200 Integral time (integration OFF at 0) Second 240 dsp1-4
 D 0.0-999.9 Differentional time (Differentiation OFF at 0) Second 60.0 dsp1-8
 AL 0-100%* Low alarm (ALM2) set value Industrial/deviation industrial value 10 dsp1-16
 AH 0-100%* High alarm (ALM1) set value Industrial/deviation industrial value 10 dsp1-32
 TC 1-150 Output 1 proportional cycle (RY:30/SSR:2/4 to 20mA:0) Second 30/2/0 dsp1-64
 HYS 0-50%* 2-position action hysteresis Deviation industrial value 1 dsp1-128
 Hb 0.0-50.0 Heater burnout detect value setting (function OFF at 0) A (ampere) 0.0 dsp2-1
 AT 0-2 Auto-tuning command (0:OFF/1:Standard/2:Low PV) – 0 dsp2-2
 TC2 1-150 Output 2 proportional cycle (RY:30/SSR:2/4 to 20mA:0) Second 30/2/0 dsp2-4
 CooL 0.0-100.0 Cooling side proportional band coefficient – 1.0 dsp2-8
 db -50.0-50.0 Dead band % 0.0 dsp2-16
 PLC1 -3.0-103.0 Output 1 minimum ON pulse width % -3.0 dsp2-32
 PHC1 -3.0-103.0 Output 1 minimum OFF pulse width % 103.0 dsp2-64
 bAL -100.0-100.0 Manual reset value (single 0.0/dual 50.0 prior to delivery % 0.0/50.0 dsp3-1
 Ar 0-100%* Anti-reset wind up (100%* prior to delivery) Deviation industrial value 100%* dsp3-2
 LoC 0-2 Setting lock (0:OFF/1:All lock/2:Lock,other than SV) – 0 dsp3-4
 STAT ... Ramp soak present position – – dsp3-8
 SV-1 0-100%* No.1 target value Industrial value 0%                   Note5) dsp3-16
 TM1r 0-99h59m No.1 ramp segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp3-32
 TM1S 0-99h59m No.1 soak segment time Hour/minute 0.00 dsp3-64
 SV-2 0-100%* No.2 target value Industrial value 0%                   Note5) dsp3-128